

## **Pacific Crest Savings Bank Appoints Scott Gibson to Lead Lending Operations**

**Lynnwood, Wash.** – Pacific Crest Savings Bank is pleased to announce it recently appointed Scott Gibson as senior vice president and lending manager. Gibson joined Pacific Crest in 2012 and previously served as vice president of commercial lending, and brings more than 30 years of real estate lending experience to his leadership role at the Lynnwood community bank.

"We're fortunate to have Scott's depth of industry experience and familiarity with the Puget Sound region's real estate market on our team, and his promotion to senior vice president was a natural extension of the superior service and insight he brings to every client relationship," said Sheryl Nilson, CEO of Pacific Crest Savings Bank.

As senior vice president, Gibson will oversee Pacific Crest's entire lending operation, which specializes in providing loans for commercial, multifamily and residential properties along with construction loans. As an independently owned community bank, Pacific Crest is known for its ability to provide customized financing and solutions for borrowers.

"Leading the lending team at Pacific Crest is an ideal fit for my customer-focused approach to delivering great results for our clients. Building strong relationships is a critical aspect of any business, and at Pacific Crest, long-term partnerships are the cornerstone of our history of service and success for our clients. It's really an honor to grow with this team."

Prior to joining Pacific Crest Savings Bank, Gibson was a lending officer at Cascade Bank and Opus Bank, and has experience as an underwriter, as well.

Outside of lending, Gibson is passionate about local youth programs, with decades of involvement in organizations like Boy Scouts of America, YMCA, and Boys and Girls Club.

Pacific Crest Savings Bank was recently recognized by the Puget Sound Business Journal as a 2016 "Best Workplace." To learn more, visit <a href="https://www.paccrest.com">www.paccrest.com</a> or call (425) 670-9600.

## ###

## **About Pacific Crest Savings Bank**

Pacific Crest Savings Bank is a local and independently owned savings bank headquartered in Lynnwood, Washington, that serves Northwest businesses and individuals with personalized banking and lending services. Founded originally in 1984 as Phoenix Mortgage and Escrow, the organization has evolved over its 30-year history to offer the highest levels of service and value across the community banking industry

from a dedicated team of long-tenured professionals. In 2016, the Puget Sound Business Journal named Pacific Crest Savings Bank one of the region's "Best Workplaces."

## MEDIA CONTACT:

Kristi Herriott
Firmani + Associates Inc.
206.443.9357
Kristi@firmani.com